

07/07/2023

Vendor Ranking Page 1 of 1

 Letting:
 04230707
 July 07, 2023 10:30 AM
 Call Order: 003
 Contract:
 E4W79

 District:
 District 4
 Counties:
 BROWARD, DIST/ST Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 730 AVAILABLE DAYS WIDE, INDIAN RIVER. Project(s): 42925255201 (\*)

Contract Desc: TREASURE COAST PAVEMENT - SIGNING/PAVEMENT PALM BEACH,

Ranl	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$437,777.23	100.00%
2	AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$596,590.00	136.28%
3	SOUTHWIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$671,026.50	153.28%
4	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$764,122.72	174.55%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 08/01/23 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM

END DATE: 08/04/23 END TIME: 10:30 AM



07/07/2023

Page 1 of 24

04230707 Letting: July 07, 2023 Call Order: 003 Contract: E4W79 District: District 4 Fed Aid No: N/A Counties: BROWARD, DIST/ST-

WIDE, INDIAN RIVER, Contract Time: 730 AVAILABLE DAYS Project(s): 42925255201 (\*)

Contract Descr: TREASURE COAST PAVEMENT - SIGNING/PAVEMENT - MARTIN PALM BEACH,
The Improvements, implemented by individual Task Work Order(s)/Work Document(s) under this Contract, consist of, but are not limited to, MOT (standard, traffic control officer), pavement markings (detectable warnings, profiled thermoplastic, tubular marker, object marker, delineator, raised, painted, thermoplastic), signing (single-post, multi-post, panel, overhead static, retroreflective sign strip, enhanced sign assembly/solar) throughout Martin, St. Lucie, and Indian River Counties.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE (BDI) CONTRACT.

WORK DRIVEN CONTRACT: The award amount shall be based on the budgeted amount of \$300,000.00 and not the contractors bid total over the two (2) year term of the contract.

REQUIRED SUBMITTALS WITH BID: Form 275-000-02 Business Development Initiative Reference Sheet must be submitted with the bid.

Performance Bond: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Funds Approval for Fiscal Year 2024 is contingent upon Annual Legislative appropriation.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: SmallBusiness@dot.state.fl.us

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department. The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work.

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the project s major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.



**07/07/2023**Page 2 of 24

Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 04230707 July 07, 2023 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract**: E4W79

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the "File Attachment Upload" folder in the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at: https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONST	RUCTION INC.	(2) AMERICA ENGINE	ERING		E INDUSTRIES,
	licates item is bid	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	CONSTRUC Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001 Si	gning						
0005 TRAFFI	0102 14 C CONTROL (	OFFICER	20.000 HR	70.00000	1,400.00	85.00000	1,700.00	90.00000	1,800.00
0010 WORK 2	0102 60 ZONE SIGN		300.000 ED	0.50000	150.00	10.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	300.00
	0102 74 1 ELIZING DEVI JM, OR LCD	CE- TYPES I, II, [	200.000 DI, ED	0.50000	100.00	10.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	200.00
	NGITUDINAL	CE- PEDESTRIAI CHANNELIZING	50.000 N FD	9.00000	450.00	10.00000	500.00	9.00000	450.00
0025 ARROW ARROW		VANCE WARNING	75.000 G ED	10.00000	750.00	45.00000	3,375.00	12.00000	900.00
	0102 99 BLE CHANGE EMPORARY	ABLE MESSAGE	60.000 ED	20.00000	1,200.00	45.00000	2,700.00	40.00000	2,400.00
0035 DETECT	0527 2 FABLE WARNI	INGS	75.000 SF	35.00000	2,625.00	45.00000	3,375.00	47.00000	3,525.00



07/07/2023

#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 3 of 24

Letting:	04230707	July 07, 2023	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
Line No /		ate Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONST	RUCTION INC.	(2) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING			E INDUSTRIES, IC.
() indicates	item is bid as Lump Su		Unit Price	Ext Amount	CONSTRUC Unit Price	TION INC. Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	CTION: 0001	Signing						
	0 111 ST SIGN, F&I GROUN TO 12 SF	25.000 ID AS	600.00000	15,000.00	3,000.00000	75,000.00	750.00000	18,750.00
	0 112 T SIGN, F&I GROUN 20 SF	5.000 D AS	2,175.00000	10,875.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00	1,700.00000	8,500.00
	0 113 ST SIGN, F&I GROUN 30 SF	3.000 ID AS	1,750.00000	5,250.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00	2,300.00000	6,900.00
	0 114 ST SIGN, F&I GROUN SF	3.000 ID AS	1,850.00000	5,550.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00
SINGLE POS	0 1 21 T SIGN, F&I BARRIE EX 11871/700-013 UF		2,150.00000	4,300.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00	3,700.00000	7,400.00
SINGLE POS	0   1 22 3T SIGN, F&I BARRIE EX 11871/700-013, 12		2,250.00000	4,500.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00	3,700.00000	7,400.00
SINGLE POS	0 131 st SIGN, F&I BRIDGE EX 11870/700-012, U		2,500.00000	5,000.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
SINGLE POS	0 132 ST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE EX 11870/700-012, 12		2,500.00000	5,000.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00



07/07/2023

Page 4 of 24

Letting: 04230	0707 Ju	ly 07, 2023	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONST	RUCTION INC.	(2) AMERICA ENGINE	ERING		E INDUSTRIES, IC.
() indicates item is bid as	Lump Sum	os	Unit Price	Ext Amount	CONSTRUC Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 00	01 Si	igning						
0080 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, REL	OCATE	5.000 AS	250.00000	1,250.00	950.00000	4,750.00	300.00000	1,500.00
0085 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REM	<b>NOVE</b>	50.000 AS	15.00000	750.00	300.00000	15,000.00	50.00000	2,500.00
0090 0700 2 11 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I C MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	GROUND	2.000 AS	3,000.00000	6,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
0095 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I C MOUNT, 31-50 SF	GROUND	2.000 AS	5,700.00000	11,400.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
0100 0700 2 15 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I 0 MOUNT, 51-100 SF	GROUND	2.000 AS	8,750.00000	17,500.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	11,500.00000	23,000.00
0105 0700 2 16 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I C MOUNT, 101-200 SF	GROUND	2.000 AS	8,900.00000	17,800.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	16,000.00000	32,000.00
0110 0700 2 17 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I C MOUNT, 201-300 SF	GROUND	2.000 AS	12,500.00000	25,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	26,000.00000	52,000.00
0115 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GRO RELOCATE	UND MOUNT	4.000 -, AS	3,300.00000	13,200.00	300.0000	1,200.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
0120 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REM	OVE	5.000 AS	550.00000	2,750.00	150.00000	750.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00



07/07/2023

Page 5 of 24

<b>Letting:</b> 04230707 Ju	uly 07, 2023	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
Line No / Item ID Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONST	RUCTION INC.	(2) AMERICA ENGINEI	ERING		E INDUSTRIES, IC.
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	<b>C</b>	Unit Price	Ext Amount	CONSTRUC Unit Price	TION INC. Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 S	Signing	ı				i	
0125 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	10.000 EA	200.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	3,000.00
0130 0700 3102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	10.000 EA	475.00000	4,750.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00	700.00000	7,000.00
0135 0700 3103 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	3.000 EA	500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	700.00000	2,100.00
0140 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 5	5.000 SF EA	100.00000	500.00	450.00000	2,250.00	400.00000	2,000.00
0145 0700 3502 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, 12-20 SF	5.000 EA	200.00000	1,000.00	45.00000	225.00	400.00000	2,000.00
0150 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	5.000 EA	25.00000	125.00	150.00000	750.00	40.00000	200.00
0155 0700 3602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF	5.000 EA	25.00000	125.00	150.00000	750.00	40.00000	200.00
0160 0700 3603 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF	5.000 EA	50.00000	250.00	150.00000	750.00	40.00000	200.00
0165 0700 3605 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF	5.000 EA	375,00000	1,875.00	150.00000	750.00	40.00000	200,00



07/07/2023

Page 6 of 24

Letting:	04	-230707 J	uly 07, 2023	Cal	Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
Line No		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONST	RUCTION INC.	(2) AMERICAI ENGINEE	RING		E INDUSTRIES, IC.
() indicate	s item is bid	l as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	CONSTRUCT Unit Price	ION INC. Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	ECTION:	0001	Signing						
	INSTALL,	SIGN STRUCTU OVERPASS	2.000 RE, EA	10,500.00000	21,000.00	18,000.00000	36,000.00	46,800.00000	93,600.00
		SIGN STRUCTU DUNT	5.000 RE, EA	4,500.00000	22,500.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00	5,500.00000	27,500.00
		SIGN STRIP- LL, 2'	10.000 EA	125.00000	1,250.00	100.00000	1,000.00	175.00000	1,750.00
		SIGN STRIP- LL, 5'	10.000 EA	125.00000	1,250.00	100.00000	1,000.00	250.00000	2,500.00
ENHANCED SOLAR POV	VERED, F& BEACON,	UP TO 12 SF 0	,	8,000.00000	16,000.00	18,000.00000	36,000.00	19,000.00000	38,000.00
	VERED, F&	O 12 SF OF	2.000 BLY, EA	7,500.00000	15,000.00	18,000.00000	36,000.00	28,000.00000	56,000.00
0200 070 PROFILED THERMOPL CONCRETE SOLID,6"			2.000 GM	16,490.00000	32,980.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00



07/07/2023

**Tabulation of Bids** Page 7 of 24

Letting: 04	4230707 Ju	uly 07, 2023	Cal	II Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONST	RUCTION INC.	(2) AMERICA ENGINE	ERING		E INDUSTRIES, IC.
() indicates item is bi	d as Lump Sum	• · · · · ·	Unit Price	Ext Amount	CONSTRUC Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001 5	Signing	1			,	1	
0205 0704 1 1 TUBULAR MARKER, I WHITE POST	DURABLE, 36"	4.000 EA	300.00000	1,200.00	150.00000	600.00	200.00000	800.00
0210 0704 1 2 TUBULAR MARKER, I YELLOW POST	DURABLE, 36"	4.000 EA	300.00000	1,200.00	150.00000	600.00	200.00000	800.00
0215 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TY	YPE 1	15.000 EA	200.00000	3,000.00	350.00000	5,250.00	220.00000	3,300.00
0220 0705 10 4 OBJECT MARKER, TY	YPE 4	5.000 EA	200.00000	1,000.00	350.00000	1,750.00	195.00000	975.00
0225 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXI	BLE TUBULAR	75.000 EA	75 <u>.</u> 00000	5,625.00	150.00000	11,250.00	100.00000	7,500.00
0230 0705 11 6 DELINEATOR, REPLA ON EXISTING BARRII		50.000 PR EA	80.00000	4,000.00	150.00000	7,500.00	100.00000	5,000.00
0235 0705 11 11 DELINEATOR POST, INSTALL ON EXISTIN		50.000 EA	70.00000	3,500.00	150.00000	7,500.00	100.00000	5,000.00
0240 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT I	MARKER, TYPE	75.000 B EA	8.00000	600.00	6.00000	450.00	8.00000	600.00
0245 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT STANDARD, YELLOW		20.000 SF	10.00000	200.00	100.00000	2,000.00	7.00000	140.00



07/07/2023

Page 8 of 24

Letting:	04230707 Jul	07, 2023	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
Line No / Item ID	) Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONST	RUCTION INC.	(2) AMERICA ENGINE	ERING		E INDUSTRIES,
() indicates item is	bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	CONSTRUC Unit Price	TION INC. Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION	: 0001 Sig	ning						
0250 0711 11102 THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, 8" FOR INT URBAN ISLAND	STANDARD, WHITE	1.000 , GM	8,999.49000	8,999.49	00000.8	8.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0255 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, 12" FOR CR ROUNDABOUT	STANDARD, WHITE	250.000 , LF	7.00000	1,750.00	12.00000	3,000.00	8.00000	2,000.00
0260 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, 18" FOR DIA CHEVRONS	STANDARD, WHITE	50.000 , LF	4.00000	200.00	18.00000	900.000	5.00000	250.00
0265 0711 11129 THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, 24" FOR ST CROSSWALK	STANDARD, WHITE	300.000 , LF	6.00000	1,800.00	24.00000	7,200.00	7.50000	2,250.00
0270 0711 1114 THERMOPLASTIC, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE EXTENSION, 6"	STANDARD, WHITE	0.250 , GM	6,500.00000	1,625.00	12,500.00000	3,125.00	4,500.00000	1,125.00
0275 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, MESSAGE OR SYM	STANDARD, WHITE	15.000 , EA	250.00000	3,750.00	400.00000	6,000.00	300.00000	4,500.00
0280 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, ARROW		25.000 , EA	110.00000	2,750.00	150.00000	3,750.00	200.00000	5,000.00
0285 0711 11180 THERMOPLASTIC, YIELD LINE	=	100.000 , LF	5,00000	500.00	8.00000	00.008	10.00000	1,000.00



07/07/2023

Page 9 of 24

Letting:	04230	707 Jul	y 07, 2023	Cal	Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
Line No /		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONST	RUCTION INC.	ENGINE	(2) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING		E INDUSTRIES, IC.
() indicates	s item is bid as L	Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	CONSTRUC Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SE	CTION: 000	)1 Sig	gning	_					
0290 071: THERMOPLA YELLOW, SC OR CHEVRO	DLID, 18" FOR		100.000 LF	5.00000	500.00	18.00000	1,800.00	5.00000	500.00
0295 0711 THERMOPLA YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED EXT	4 DOTTED GL	JIDE LINE /6-	0.250 GM 10	6,500.00000	1,625.00	8.00000	2.00	4,000.00000	1,000.00
0300 071 THERMOPLA WHITE, SOLI USE			100.000 LF	4.00000	400.00	8,00000	00,008	2.25000	225 <u>.</u> 00
0305 071: THERMOPLA WHITE, SOLI OR ROUNDA ONLY	ID, 12" FOR C	ROSS WALK		4.00000	400.00	12.00000	1,200.00	5.00000	500.00
0310 071: THERMOPLA WHITE, SOLI CHEVRON, M	ID, 18" FOR D	IAGONAL OF		4.00000	400.00	18.00000	1,800.00	4.00000	400.00
0315 071: THERMOPLA WHITE, SOLI CROSSWALA ONLY	ID, 24" FOR S	TOP LINE OF	100 <u>.</u> 000 LF	4.00000	400.00	24.00000	2,400.00	5.00000	500.00
0320 071 THERMOPLA MESSAGE	1 12160 ASTIC, REFUI	RBISH, WHITI	5.000 E, EA	200.00000	1,000.00	400.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	500.00



07/07/2023

**Tabulation of Bids** Page 10 of 24

							3
<b>Letting:</b> 04230707 July	07, 2023	Cal	Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONST	RUCTION INC.	(2) AMERICA ENGINE	ERING		E INDUSTRIES,
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	CONSTRUCT Unit Price	TION INC. Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Sign	ning						
0325 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS	6.000 EA	100.00000	600.00	150.00000	900.000	100.00000	600.00
0330 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	700.000 LF	15.00000	10,500.00	12.00000	8,400.00	15.00000	10,500.00
0335 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	500.000 LF	25.00000	12,500.00	24.00000	12,000.00	25.00000	12,500.00
0340 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	10.000 EA	650.00000	6,500.00	400.00000	4,000.00	200.00000	2,000.00
0345 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW	10.000 EA	260,00000	2,600.00	350,00000	3,500.00	200.00000	2,000.00
0350 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	10.000 EA	1,000.00000	10,000.00	650.00000	6,500.00	3,500.00000	35,000.00
0355 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE	10.000 EA	800.00000	8,000.00	650.00000	6,500.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00
0360 0711 14660 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULT COLOR ROUTE SHIELD	6.000 I EA	6,000.00000	36,000.00	650.00000	3,900.00	4,000.00000	24,000.00



07/07/2023

Page 11 of 24

Letting:	04230707	July	07, 2023	Cal	Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
Line No / It		nate	Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONST	RUCTION INC.	(2) AMERICA ENGINE	ERING		E INDUSTRIES, IC.
() indicates i	em is bid as Lump S	Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	CONSTRUC Unit Price	TION INC. Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SEC	TION: 0001	Sig	ıning	_					
GRADED ASP	15131 TIC, STANDARD HALT SURFACES SKIP OR 3-9 LAN	, WHITE		10,000.00000	1,000.00	10,000.00000	1,000.00	4,000.00000	400.00
	TIC, STANDARD		0.250 GM	6,500.00000	1,625.00	10,000.00000	2,500.00	6,000.00000	1,500.00
	TIC, STANDARD		0.100 GM	6,500.00000	650.00	10,000.00000	1,000.00	4,000.00000	400.00
	16101 TIC, STANDARD 'HITE, SOLID, 6"	-OTHER	0.250 GM	6,500.00000	1,625.00	10,000.00000	2,500.00	6,000.00000	1,500.00
SURFACES W	16133 TIC, STANDARD HITE, SKIP, 12"- D TOLL PLAZA O		0.100 GM	5,500.00000	550.00	10,000.00000	1,000.00	8,500.00000	850.00
	16201 TIC, STANDARD ELLOW, SOLID, 6		0.250 GM	6,500.00000	1,625.00	10,000.00000	2,500.00	6,000.00000	1,500.00
THERMOPLAS	17 1 TIC, REMOVE E) TIC PAVEMENT JRFACE TO REM		4,738.000 SF	3.73000	17,672.74	10.00000	47,380.00	4.25000	20,136.50



t of Transportation 07/07/2023

Page 12 of 24

								•
Letting:	04230707	July 07, 2023	С	all Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
Line No / Iter		ate Quantity Units	(1) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(2) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING		(3) SOUTHWIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
	m is bid as Lump Sur		Unit Price	Ext Amount	CONSTRU Unit Price	JCTION INC. Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECT		Signing Section Totals:		\$437,777.23		\$596,590.00		\$671,026.50
	Contract	Grand Totals:		\$437,777.23		\$596,590.00		671,026.50



07/07/2023

Page 13 of 24

<b>Letting:</b> 04230707 Ju	ıly 07, 2023	Call (	Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANA CONSULTING O					
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 S	igning		1		1		
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	20.000 HR	120.00000	2,400.00				
0010 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN	300.000 ED	3.00000	900.00				
0015 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	200.000 DI, ED	4.00000	800.00				
0020 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIA LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		10.00000	500.00				
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNIN ARROW PANEL	75.000 IG ED	25.00000	1,875.00				
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	60.000 ED	40,00000	2,400.00				
0035 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS	75.000 SF	45.00000	3,375.00				
0040 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	25.000 AS	1,200.00000	30,000.00				



**07/07/2023**Page 14 of 24

Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	04230707	July 07, 2023	Call C	Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
Line No / Item		Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANA CONSULTING OF					
() indicates item	is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price I	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	ON: 0001	Signing						
0045 0700 1 SINGLE POST SI MOUNT, 12-20 SI	GN, F&I GROUND	5.000 AS	2,500.00000	12,500.00				
0050 0700 1 SINGLE POST SI MOUNT, 21-30 SI	GN, F&I GROUND	3.000 AS	4,500.00000	13,500.00				
0055 0700 1 SINGLE POST SI MOUNT, 31+ SF	14 GN, F&I GROUND	3.000 AS	7,000.00000	21,000.00				
	21 GN, F&I BARRIER 1871/700-013 UP T	2.000 AS O 12	6,000.00000	12,000.00				
	22 GN, F&I BARRIER 1871/700-013, 12-2	2.000 AS 0 SF	6,000.00000	12,000.00				
0070 0700 13 SINGLE POST SI MOUNT INDEX 1 SF		2.000 AS TO 12	6,000.00000	12,000.00				
0075 0700 1 : SINGLE POST SI MOUNT INDEX 1		2 <u>.</u> 000 AS 0 SF	6,000.00000	12,000.00				
0080 0700 1 : SINGLE POST SI		5.000 AS	500.00000	2,500.00				



07/07/2023

**Tabulation of Bids** 

Page 18	5 of 24
---------	---------

Letting: 042	230707 Ju	uly 07, 2023	Cal	Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MAN	OF FLORIDA				
() indicates item is bid	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001 S	Signing						
0085 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, R	EMOVE	50.000 AS	150.00000	7,500.00				
0090 0700 2 11 MULTI- POST SIGN, F8 MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	I GROUND	2.000 AS	6,000.00000	12,000.00				
0095 0700 2 14 MULTI- POST SIGN, F8 MOUNT, 31-50 SF	AI GROUND	2.000 AS	10,000.00000	20,000.00				
0100 0700 2 15 MULTI- POST SIGN, F8 MOUNT, 51-100 SF	kI GROUND	2.000 AS	18,000.00000	36,000.00				
0105 0700 2 16 MULTI- POST SIGN, F8 MOUNT, 101-200 SF	kI GROUND	2.000 AS	25,000.00000	50,000.00				
0110 0700 2 17 MULTI- POST SIGN, F8 MOUNT, 201-300 SF	al GROUND	2.000 AS	35,000.00000	70,000.00				
0115 0700 2 50 MULTI- POST SIGN, GR RELOCATE	ROUND MOUN	4.000 T, AS	5,000.00000	20,000.00				
0120 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, RE	EMOVE	5.000 AS	2,500.00000	12,500.00				
0125 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH GROUND MOUNT, UP		10.000 EA	400.00000	4,000.00				



07/07/2023

Page 16 of 24

Letting	: 042	30707 Ju	ly 07, 2023	Call C	Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANA CONSULTING OF					
() indi	cates item is bid a	as Lump Sum		Unit Price E	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: 0	0001 S	igning						
SIGN PA	0700 3102 NEL, FURNISH D MOUNT, 12-2		10.000 EA	400.00000	4,000.00				
SIGN PA	0700 3103 NEL, FURNISH D MOUNT, 21-3		3.000 EA	800.00000	2,400.00				
	0700 3501 NEL, RELOCA	TE, UP TO 12 S	5.000 SF EA	400.00000	2,000.00				
	0700 3502 NEL, RELOCA	ΓΕ, 12 <b>-</b> 20 SF	5.000 EA	400.00000	2,000.00				
	0700 3601 NEL, REMOVE	, UP TO 12 SF	5.000 EA	400.00000	2,000.00				
	0700 3602 NEL, REMOVE	, 12-20 SF	5.000 EA	400.00000	2,000.00				
	0700 3603 NEL, REMOVE	, 21-30 SF	5.000 EA	800.00000	4,000.00				
	0700 3605 NEL, REMOVE	, 51-100 SF	5.000 EA	2,600.00000	13,000.00				



07/07/2023

**Tabulation of Bids** Page 17 of 24

Letting:	04	4230707	July 07, 2023	Cal	Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
	lo / Item ID Description	Alterna	te Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MAI CONSULTING	OF FLORIDA				
() indic	ates item is bi	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	Signing						
OVERHEA	I & INSTALL,	SIGN STRUC , OVERPASS	2.000 TURE, EA	10,000.00000	20,000.00				
OVERHEA	0700 4640 AD STATIC : BRIDGE MO	SIGN STRUC DUNT	5.000 TURE, EA	10,000.00000	50,000.00				
RETRORE	0700 13 12 EFLECTIVE I AND INSTA	SIGN STRIP- LL, 2'	10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00				
RETRORE	0700 13 15 EFLECTIVE I AND INSTA	SIGN STRIP- LL, 5'	10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00				
ENHANCE SOLAR PO MOUNT, V	OWERED, F	NY SIGN ASSE SE GROUND OP TO 12 SE S	,	15,000.00000	30,000.00				
ENHANCE SOLAR PO MOUNT, \	OWERED, F	Y SIGN ASSE & GROUND TO 12 SF OF S	2.000 EMBLY, EA	15,000.00000	30,000.00				
PROFILEI THERMOI	PLASTIC,ST	ANDARD- ES, WHITE,	2.000 GM	10,000.00000	20,000.00				



07/07/2023

Page 18 of 24

<b>Letting</b> : 04230707 July	07, 2023	Call	Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
Line No / Item ID Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MAN CONSULTING (	OF FLORIDA				
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Sig	ning						
0205 0704 1 1 TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" WHITE POST	4.000 EA	200.00000	800.00				
0210 0704 1 2 TUBULAR MARKER, DURABLE, 36" YELLOW POST	4.000 EA	225.00000	900.00				
0215 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	15.000 EA	400.00000	6,000.00				
0220 0705 10 4 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 4	5.000 EA	400.00000	2,000.00				
0225 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	75.000 EA	200.00000	15,000.00				
0230 0705 11 6 DELINEATOR, REPLACE DELINEATOR ON EXISTING BARRIER	50.000 EA	165.00000	8,250.00				
0235 0705 11 11 DELINEATOR POST, FURNISH & INSTALL ON EXISTING BASE	50.000 EA	165.00000	8,250.00				
0240 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	75.000 EA	10.00000	750.00				
0245 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	20.000 SF	10.00000	200.00				



07/07/2023

**Tabulation of Bids** Page 19 of 24

<b>Letting:</b> 04230707 July	07, 2023	Cal	l Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Item Description	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MAI CONSULTING	OF FLORIDA				
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Sign	ning						
0250 0711 11102	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND	GM						
0255 0711 11123	250.000	8.00000	2,000.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF						
0260 0711 11124	50.000	7.00000	350.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF						
0265 0711 11125	300.000	8.00000	2,400.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF						
0270 0711 11141	0.250	15,000.00000	3,750.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	GM						
0275 0711 11160	15.000	400.00000	6,000.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA						
0280 0711 11170	25.000	100.00000	2,500.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA						
0285 0711 11180	100.000	10,00000	1,000.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE	LF						



07/07/2023

Page 20 of 24

Letting:	04230707 July	7 07, 2023	Call	Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
Line No / Item ID		Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANA CONSULTING O	F FLORIDA				
() indicates item is	bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION	: 0001 Sig	ıning						
0290 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, S YELLOW, SOLID, 18 OR CHEVRON	STANDARD,	100.000 LF	7.00000	700.00				
0295 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, \$ YELLOW, 2-4 DOTT DOTTED EXTENSIC	STANDARD, ED GUIDE LINE /6-1	0.250 GM 10	15,000.00000	3,750.00				
0300 0711 12122 THERMOPLASTIC, I WHITE, SOLID, 8" F USE		100.000 LF	2.00000	200.00				
			6.00000	600.00				
			8.00000	800.00				
0315 0711 12125 THERMOPLASTIC, I WHITE, SOLID, 24" I CROSSWALK, MAIN ONLY	REFURBISHMENT, FOR STOP LINE OR	100.000 LF	8.00000	800.00				
0320 0711 12160 THERMOPLASTIC, I MESSAGE	) REFURBISH, WHITE	5.000 E, EA	300.00000	1,500.00				



07/07/2023

Page 21 of 24

								1 ago 2 1 01 2
Letting: 0-	4230707 Jul	y 07, 2023	Call	Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
Line No / Item ID Item Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MAN	OF FLORIDA				
() indicates item is bi	id as Lump Sum		Unit Price LLC	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001 Sig	gning						
0325 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, R ARROWS	EFURBISH, WHITI	6.000 E, EA	200.00000	1,200.00				
0330 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, P WHITE, SOLID, 12" F		700.000 LF	36.00000	25,200.00				
0335 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, P WHITE, SOLID, 24" F		500.000 LF	36.00000	18,000.00				
0340 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, P WHITE, MESSAGE	REFORMED,	10.000 EA	500.00000	5,000.00				
0345 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, P WHITE, ARROW	REFORMED,	10.000 EA	200,00000	2,000.00				
0350 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PI WHITE WITH BLACK CONCRETE PAVEME SYMBOL	CONTRAST ON	10.000 EA	1,500.00000	15,000.00				
0355 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, P WHITE WITH BLACK ARROW ON CONCRE	CONTRAST,	10.000 EA	500.00000	5,000.00				
0360 0711 14660 THERMOPLASTIC, P COLOR ROUTE SHIE		6.000 TI EA	6,000.00000	36,000.00				



**07/07/2023**Page 22 of 24

Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	04230707	July 07, 2023	Call (	Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
	/ Item ID Alternat	e Quantity Units	(4) ROGAR MANA CONSULTING O					
() indicat	es item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
S	ECTION: 0001	Signing						
THERMOPI GRADED A	'11 15131 LASTIC, STANDARD-OP SPHALT SURFACES, W -30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE D	HITE,	15,000.00000	1,500.00				
THERMOP	111 15201 LASTIC, STANDARD-OP SPHALT SURFACES, SOLID, 6"	0.250 EN GM	15,000.00000	3,750.00				
THERMOP	'11 15231 LASTIC, STANDARD-OP SPHALT SURFACES, SKIP, 6"	0.100 EN GM	15,000.00000	1,500.00				
THERMOP	111 16101 LASTIC, STANDARD-OT S, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	0.250 HER GM	15,000.00000	3,750.00				
THERMOP	'11 16133 LASTIC, STANDARD-OT S WHITE, SKIP, 12"- H TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3- P		20,000.00000	2,000.00				
THERMOP	11 16201 LASTIC, STANDARD-OT S, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	0.250 HER GM	15,000.00000	3,750.00				
THERMOP THERMOP	111 17 1 LASTIC, REMOVE EXIST LASTIC PAVEMENT S- SURFACE TO REMAIN		1.44000	6,822.72				



### Florida Department of Transportation

07/07/2023

Page 23 of 24

Tabulation of Bids
--------------------

Letting:	04230707	July 07, 2023	Ca	all Order: 003		Contract:	E4W79	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity Item Description Units			(4) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA					
( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTI	ON: 0001 0001 Signing S	Signing ection Totals:		\$764,122.72				
	Contract G	rand Totals:		\$764,122.72				



07/07/2023

Page 24 of 24

Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 04230707 July 07, 2023 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E4W79

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.